
No Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 1660 1195 655 3510
2 Titan Triathlon 952 642 560 2154
3 Sonic Sports Associaition 719 517 458 1694
4 Part Time Association 687 533 453 1673
5 Hope Sports Association 810 579 167 1556
6 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 604 367 373 1344
7 Tritons Triathlon Club 489 298 342 1129
8 Excel Swim Sports Association 533 359 35 927
9 AustSports Association 381 251 56 688
10 Mango Swimming Club 304 171 63 538
11 SCAA 133 144 86 363
12 Sea Bear Swimming Club 276 79 0 355
13 New Wave Swimming Club 210 76 47 333
14 Aquatic Sports Association 139 166 0 305
15 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 137 119 44 300
16 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 151 30 30 211
17 Ti Dynamic 100 65 19 184
18 Hoi Ngai Sport Association 57 0 33 90
19 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 75 0 12 87
20 Pro-Trinity Sports Club 41 27 0 68
21 Crest Ray Recreation & Sports Club 54 0 0 54
22 Dali Swimming Club 26 15 0 41
23 New Target Sports Association 31 0 0 31
24 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 11 0 0 11
25 Compass Sports Associaition 2 0 0 2

No Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 789 683 626 2098
2 Part Time Association 617 516 453 1586
3 Sonic Sports Associaition 676 433 458 1567
4 Titan Triathlon 574 424 499 1497
5 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 514 338 373 1225
6 Tritons Triathlon Club 489 298 342 1129
7 Hope Sports Association 143 139 149 431
8 New Wave Swimming Club 210 76 47 333
9 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 151 28 28 207
10 Mango Swimming Club 84 44 63 191
11 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 60 59 44 163
12 AustSports Association 4 46 53 103
13 Hoi Ngai Sport Association 57 0 33 90
14 SCAA 0 0 69 69
15 Pro-Trinity Sports Club 41 27 0 68
16 Ti Dynamic 22 11 19 52
17 Excel Swim Sports Association 22 28 0 50
18 New Target Sports Association 31 0 0 31

Final Duathlon Club Point

Final Duathlon Club Point (Adult)



No Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Points
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 872 512 29 1413
2 Hope Sports Association 669 440 18 1127
3 Excel Swim Sports Association 514 331 35 880
4 Titan Triathlon 382 218 61 661
5 AustSports Association 382 205 3 590
6 Sea Bear Swimming Club 282 79 0 361
7 Mango Swimming Club 227 127 0 354
8 Aquatic Sports Association 147 166 0 313
9 SCAA 142 144 17 303
10 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club 89 60 0 149
11 Sonic Sports Associaition 59 84 0 143
12 Ti Dynamic 89 54 0 143
13 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 100 29 0 129
14 Part Time Association 84 17 0 101
15 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 88 0 0 88
16 Crest Ray Recreation & Sports Club 69 0 0 69
17 Dali Swimming Club 43 15 0 58
18 The Little Dolphin Swimming Training Center 29 0 0 29
19 Compass Sports Associaition 21 0 0 21
20 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 0 2 2 4

Final Duathlon Club Point (Tri Kids/Junior)


